Omnibus Poll
June 14 - 15, 2013 You

1. Opinion on legality of abortion
When do you think abortion should be legal?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Abortion should

always be legal.

There should be

no restrictions on

abortion. 18% 19% 17% 20% 21% 17% 16% 28% 18% 6% 18% 18%
Abortion should be

legal, but with

some restrictions

(such as for minors

or late-term

abortions) 30% 26% 34% 25% 29% 33% 32% 35% 29% 25% 31% 21%
Abortion should

only be legal in

special

circumstances,

such as when the

life of the mother is

in danger. 29% 33% 25% 24% 26% 31% 38% 19% 30% 41% 30% 22%
Abortion should be

illegal. It should

never be allowed. 14% 14% 14% 14% 16% 14% 10% 10% 13% 22% 14% 15%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 17% 9% 6% 3% 9% 10% 5% 6% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (479) (521) (183) (297) (361) (157) (335) (422) (243) (894) (106)
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Race Education

Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Abortion should

always be legal.

There should be

no restrictions on

abortion. 18% 19% 18% 16% 9% 19% 17% 24% 20%
Abortion should be

legal, but with

some restrictions

(such as for minors

or late-term

abortions) 30% 31% 25% 29% 26% 24% 33% 34% 44%
Abortion should

only be legal in

special

circumstances,

such as when the

life of the mother is

in danger. 29% 30% 27% 24% 29% 32% 27% 27% 26%
Abortion should be

illegal. It should

never be allowed. 14% 14% 10% 15% 18% 15% 15% 11% 8%
Not sure 8% 5% 20% 16% 19% 11% 6% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (801) (105) (94) (43) (348) (336) (174) (99)
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2. Should health insurers cover birth control costs
Do you think that health insurers should be required to cover the cost of birth control?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Definitely 37% 28% 45% 41% 38% 39% 26% 55% 34% 17% 37% 39%
Probably 17% 18% 17% 21% 19% 15% 14% 19% 19% 12% 17% 21%
Probably not 9% 11% 7% 7% 8% 10% 11% 5% 11% 11% 10% 6%
Definitely not 27% 32% 22% 13% 23% 30% 45% 9% 27% 53% 29% 9%
Not sure 9% 11% 8% 16% 11% 7% 3% 11% 9% 7% 8% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (479) (521) (183) (297) (361) (157) (335) (422) (243) (894) (106)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad
Definitely 37% 37% 39% 36% 28% 35% 38% 39% 48%
Probably 17% 17% 18% 18% 15% 16% 21% 16% 11%
Probably not 9% 8% 16% 8% 15% 8% 10% 9% 9%
Definitely not 27% 31% 10% 23% 26% 26% 26% 30% 29%
Not sure 9% 7% 18% 16% 16% 15% 4% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (801) (105) (94) (43) (348) (336) (174) (99)
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3. Should health insurers cover abortion costs
Do you think that health insurers should be required to cover the cost of abortions?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Definitely 17% 15% 20% 22% 14% 19% 16% 27% 17% 3% 17% 17%
Probably 15% 15% 15% 16% 18% 11% 19% 22% 13% 10% 15% 19%
Probably not 13% 13% 12% 9% 12% 15% 14% 15% 12% 10% 13% 12%
Definitely not 42% 46% 37% 32% 41% 46% 47% 22% 42% 70% 44% 22%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 21% 16% 10% 5% 14% 16% 7% 11% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (479) (521) (183) (297) (361) (157) (335) (422) (243) (894) (106)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad
Definitely 17% 17% 16% 22% 17% 17% 16% 19% 25%
Probably 15% 14% 20% 17% 12% 13% 19% 14% 15%
Probably not 13% 13% 12% 10% 10% 12% 13% 17% 9%
Definitely not 42% 45% 24% 37% 43% 41% 41% 42% 43%
Not sure 13% 11% 28% 15% 18% 17% 11% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (801) (105) (94) (43) (348) (336) (174) (99)
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4. Should health insurers cover fertility treatment costs
Do you think that health insurers should be required to cover the cost of fertility treatment?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Definitely 15% 12% 18% 21% 20% 11% 8% 25% 11% 8% 15% 17%
Probably 23% 25% 22% 28% 22% 23% 19% 24% 24% 20% 23% 21%
Probably not 21% 20% 21% 16% 19% 23% 25% 19% 21% 22% 21% 18%
Definitely not 26% 29% 23% 16% 20% 31% 37% 16% 29% 35% 28% 12%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 18% 19% 12% 11% 15% 15% 14% 13% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (479) (521) (183) (297) (361) (157) (335) (422) (243) (894) (106)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad
Definitely 15% 13% 13% 28% 16% 16% 16% 12% 14%
Probably 23% 21% 27% 29% 10% 22% 25% 31% 20%
Probably not 21% 23% 15% 11% 19% 19% 21% 20% 27%
Definitely not 26% 30% 17% 13% 21% 26% 27% 26% 31%
Not sure 15% 12% 28% 18% 34% 18% 11% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (801) (105) (94) (43) (348) (336) (174) (99)
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5. Which party makes trustworthy reproductive issue decisions
Overall, which party, the Democrats or the Republicans, do you trust to do a better job making decisions about reproductive issues such as abortion and contracep-

You

tion?
Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Democrats 33% 31% 36% 40% 35% 31% 29% 66% 23% 4% 35% 22%
Republicans 22% 21% 22% 14% 23% 21% 29% 3% 17% 55% 23% 12%
Neither 34% 39% 28% 26% 31% 39% 37% 20% 46% 33% 34% 29%
Not sure 11% 9% 14% 20% 12% 9% 5% 11% 14% 8% 8% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (479) (521) (183) (297) (361) (157) (335) (422) (243) (894) (1086)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Democrats 33% 30% 53% 38% 22% 32% 35% 35% 44%
Republicans 22% 26% 4% 14% 16% 18% 23% 26% 26%
Neither 34% 36% 21% 28% 35% 34% 34% 35% 28%
Not sure 11% 8% 21% 20% 26% 16% 8% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (801) (105) (94) (43) (348) (336) (174) (99)




